## FILE COPY



# OF A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Partnership No. 6348

I hereby certify that the firm

KAISER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

having lodged a statement of particulars pursuant to section 8 of the Limited Partnerships Act, 1907, is this day registered as a limited partnership.

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh, the 13th December 2007

Registrar of Limited Partnerships



51006348

#### Limited Partnerships Act 1907 CHFP010

(Registration fee £2)

LP5

STATE CAND

ARREST C

Application for Registration of a Limited Partnership and Statement of particulars and of the amounts contributed (in cash or otherwise) by the Limited Partners

(Pursuant to section 8 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907)

Name of firm or partnership Kaiser Limited Partnership (the "LP")

We, the undersigned, being the partners of the above-named firm, hereby apply for registration as a limited partnership and for that purpose supply the following particulars:

The general nature of the business

Please see Appendix A

The principal place of business

15 Atholl Crescent, Edinburgh, EH3 8HA

The term, if any, for which the partnership is entered into N/A

If no definite term, the conditions of existence of the partnership

Please see Appendix B

Date of commencement

The date of registration of the LP at Companies Nouse, Edinburgh.

The partnership is limited and the full name and address of each of the partners are as follows: General partners

Cacumba Limited, registered in Ireland under Company Number: 422493 and having its registered office at 17 Mespil Road, Dublin 4, Ireland (the "General Partner").

WEDNESDAY

SCT

12/12/2007 COMPANIES HOUSE 1840

Limited partners	Amounts Contributed (1)
(1) Wyse Property Management Limited Pension Scheme for Mr Brian Gough of 24 Fortfield Terrace, Rathmines, Dublin 6;	£1
(2) Alpha Sign Name Plate & Decal Co. Limited Pension Scheme for Mr Cormac O'Connor of 28 Castaheaney, Clonee, Dublin 15;	£1
(3) Alpha Sign Name Plate & Decal Co. Limited Pension Scheme for Owen Kennedy of 50 Booterstown Avenue, Booterstown, County Dublin;	£1
See continuation sheet	
TOTAL	See continuation sheet

Signatures of all the partners
Mill BS Signal Ry Mula Duly as culturary of le that Paula at 20
Signal Melly as allower for lie Charlet Payrie at 3 clar
Sund ty Mill Pulses will wrong for the Grade of Safe at Safe
NUS Signed By Mark Clary of What Commy of the Contract of the
MUS Sym on all Out as allows to la and Palm at & all
Mil & Signal of Duty as allowing to Lil Consel tank artis
Signatures of all the partners  Mill By Signal hambled Dady os allowing to the kind Pada at 20  Signal hambled by as allowing to the kind Pada at 20  Signal hambled by as allowing to the kind Pada at 5 allowed by a land by the land Pada at 5 allowed by the land Pada at 5 allowed by the Signal by Mull Dady as allowing to the land Pada at 7 allowed by the Mull Dady as allowing to the land Pada at 7 allowed by the Mull Dady as allowing to the land Pada at 8 allowed by the Signal by Mull Dady as allowing to the land that at 9 allowed by the Signal by Mull Dady as allowing to the land that at 9 allowed by the Signal by Mullial Dady as allowing to the land that at 9 allowed by the Signal by Mullial Dady as allowing to the land that at 9 allowed by the Signal by Mullial Dady as allowing to the land that at 9 allowed by the Signal by Mullial Dady as allowing to the land that at 9 allowed by the Signal by Mullial Dady as allowing to the land that at 9 allowed by the signal by
De Dente dieste et Countre Let.
MUS Sugard by MarQuel Devoly, develà of Cocumber 201,  Date 11 December 2007

#### Presented by:

Brodies LLP 15 Atholl Crescent Edinburgh, EH3 8HA

Ph: 01312283777

#### Presentor's reference:

ACC.PWM.NEW86.1

#### Notes

(1) State amount contributed by each limited partner, and whether paid in cash, or how otherwise.

a b
General partners continued
The partnership is limited and the full name and address of each of the partners are as follows:
General partners

limited and	Form LP
Limited partners continued  Limited partners	Amounts Contributed (1)
(4) New Era Pension Trust Company Limited for Mr Michael Doody of 91 St Mary's Lane Dublin 4;	£1
(5) D & E Pension Scheme for Mr Richard Behan of Grangewat, Tullow, County Carlow;	£1
(6) Wyse Property Management Limited Pension Scheme for Mr Joe Wyse of 17 Eglinton Park, Donnybrook, Dublin 4;	£1
(7) Wyse Property Management Limited Employees' Pension Scheme for Mr Gerard Byrne, Mr Gavin Doyle, Mr Gerald Mulvey, Mr Brendan Wyse, and Mr Pearse McElroy, all c/o Wyse Property Management Limited 94 Lower Baggot Street, Dublin 2;	£1
(8) Sarmar Limited Pension Scheme for Mr John Hurlev of 102 Seafield Road.	£l
(9) Mr Edmund Nugent of 15 Fancourt Road, Balbriqqan, Co. Dublin.	£1
TOTAL	£9

Signatures continued	
Signatures of partners listed on continuation pages	
	Date
	Date

#### Notes:

The address for companies registered in England and Wales or Wales is:-

The Registrar of Companies Companies House Crown Way Cardiff CF14 3UZ

or, for companies registered in Scotland:-

The Registrar of Companies Companies House 37 Castle Terrace Edinburgh EH1 2EB

#### APPENDIX A

## The general nature of the business

, . . . ,

The business purpose and objectives of the Partnership shall be:-

- (i) to invest in property and property related investment vehicles in Scotland and elsewhere in Europe;
- (ii) to enter into and perform any contracts and agreements, and carry on any activities necessary or incidental to the accomplishment of the foregoing purpose; and
- (iii) any other purpose or objective as may be approved by all of the Partners.

#### APPENDIX B

## If no definite term, the conditions of existence of the partnership

The Partnership shall terminate in accordance with the terms of the limited partnership agreement constituting the Partnership.

Brodies LLP Solicitors 15 Atholl Crescent Edinburgh EH3 8HA Scotland UK
T: +44 (0)131 228 3777 F: +44(0)131 228 3878 DX ED10 EDINBURGH-1 www.brodies.co.uk

OUR REF PWM.NEW86.1

YOUR REF

The Registrar of Limited Partnerships Companies House 37 Castle Terrace Edinburgh EH1 2EB

12 December 2007



Dear Sir or Madam

# REGISTRATION OF KAISER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Please find enclosed a Form LP5 in respect of the registration of the above named Limited Partnership together with a cheque for £2 in settlement of the registration fee.

Please note that this Limited Partnership requires to be registered as a matter of urgency. Please call me on the direct dial number below on receipt to confirm when the Registered Number/Certificate of Registration will be available.

Arrived 154

Yours sincerely

Paul McLaughlin Senior Solicitor On behalf of Brodies LLP Direct Line: 0131 656 0037

E-Mail: paul.mclaughlin@brodies.co.uk

Brodies LLP is a limited liability partnership registered no SO300334

You may inspect a list of all members at the above address.

'Brodies' is a registered trade mark